Tank Blanketing
Regulators
Low-Pressure Reducing Regulator
Type BR
Low-Pressure Relief Valve Type BS
Inline Pattern DN 15i to DN 50i
Angle Pattern DN25e to DN 100e
Description

force “D” and the valve seat “F” closes. The pressure in the vent line can be atmospheric or
vacuum. With vacuum in the vent line the flow capacity of the regulator is increased.
Codification Blanketing Regulator
1. Functions 2. Connections 3. Bodies 4. Accessories
BR Reducer D Flanges DIN PN16 / PN10 S 1.4408 / 1.4435 V Pressure Gauge Union
BRC Reducer Clean A Flanges ANSI 150lbs H Hastelloy C276 / C22 M Pressure Gauge
BRS Reducer Sterile X Special P PVDF E External Feedback Conn.
… P Pilot Pressure Design X Special H Heating Jacket
… N Negative Pressure Design Seats Ø R Splash Protection Hood
(04,06,10,14,21,32)D Direct Action, Decouplet Trim Parts P Adjusted and Sealed
BS Relief Valve (06,10,14,21,32)E Pressure Compensated Decouplet S 1.4435 A ATEX Version
BSC Relief Valve Clean (06,10,14,21,32,42,67)R Direct Action H Hastelloy C22 X Special
BSS Relief Valve Sterile (14,21,67,82)S Relief Seat P PVDF
… P Pilot Pressure Design X Special
… N Negative Pressure Design Springs
A 5 to 50 mbar Seats O-Ring
Sizes B 10 to 150 mbar K FFKM (Kalrez® 6375)
15 DN   15 (1/2”) C 40 to 400 mbar V FPM (Viton®)
25 DN   25 (1”) D -5 to -50 mbar C FFKM FDA (Kalrez® 6221)
50 DN   50 (2”) E -20 to -200 mbar X Special
80 DN   80 (3”) X Special
100 DN 100 (4”) Diaphragms
P PTFE
Patterns V FPM
i Inline Pattern X Special
e Angle Pattern
Examples:
1                 2               3               4
BRC25e       D06RA       SSCP          VMP
1 Reducer clean design, size DN 25, angle pattern
2 DIN flanges PN 16, seat diameter 6 mm, direct action, spring range 0 – 50 mbar
3 Body stainless steel, trim parts stainless steel,
seat o-ring material FFKM with FDA conformity, diaphragm PTFE virgin
4 With pressure gauge union, pressure gauge, adjusted and lead sealed
1001+1002/04.06/E_BR+BS_ROT  19.04.2006  14:15 Uhr  Seite 3
Performance Data Low Pressure Reducing Valves
8.5 12 20 29 49 85 4 mm 0.6
19.5 28 45 59 85 6 mm 1
33 45 77 85 10 mm 2
0.5 1 2 4 6 10 Seat Ø KvInlet pressure P1 in bar g
Set pressure P2
10 mbar g
15
DN
Low Pressure Reducing Valves:
8.5 12 20 29 49 85 4 mm 0.6
19.5 28 45 59 85 6 mm 1
33 45 77 85 10 mm 2
Set pressure P2
50 mbar g
15
8.5 12 20 29 49 85 4 mm 0.6
19.5 28 45 59 95 6 mm 1
33 45 77 85 10 mm 2
Set pressure P2
100 mbar g
15
172 228 380 630 855 1565 21 mm 12
430 575 945 1590 1950 32 mm 26
665 885 1470 1950 42 mm 40
0.5 1 2 4 6 10 Seat Ø KvInlet pressure P1 in bar g
Set pressure P2
10 mbar g
80
DN
172 228 380 630 855 1565 21 mm 12
430 575 945 1590 1950 32 mm 26
665 885 1470 1950 42 mm 40
Set pressure P2
50 mbar g
80
172 228 380 630 855 1565 21 mm 12
430 575 945 1590 1950 32 mm 26